

## Coldspring Area Public Library

14221 Hwy 150 W, Coldspring, Texas 936-653-3104 Fax 936-653-4628 capl@eastex.net



July 2022

## Dear Community,

The Coldspring Area Public Library is partnering with Dolly Parton's Imagination Library to provide free, high-quality, age-appropriate books to children from birth through five years. We need partners like YOU to build a strong culture of reading for young children. Please help us inspire a love of reading and increase early literacy in San Jacinto County by contributing to our project.

For a \$25 per year donation from you, the Coldspring Library and the Imagination Library will mail 12 books directly to a registered child's home. The child must reside in San Jacinto County and be registered by an authorized adult.

About Dolly Parton's Imagination Library:

Since launching in 1995, Dolly Parton's Imagination Library has become the preeminent early childhood book-gifting program in the world. The flagship program of The Dollywood Foundation, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, has gifted well over 182 million free books in the United States, Canada, United Kingdom, Australia, and The Republic of Ireland. The Imagination Library mails more than 2 million high-quality, age-appropriate books each month to enrolled children from birth to age five. Dolly envisioned creating a lifelong love of reading, inspiring children to dream more, learn more, care more and be more. The impact of the program has been widely researched and results suggest positive increases in key early childhood literacy metrics. Penguin Random House is the exclusive publisher for Dolly Parton's Imagination Library. For more information, please visit imaginationlibrary.com.

Please consider a donation to the Coldspring Area Public Library to engage and inspire the children of our community.

Sincerely,

The Coldspring Area Public Library